



Tabulation of Bids

Call Number: 040 **Contract ID:** 03449-126249 **Project(s):** STP 1503(015), STP 1503(018)
Letting Date: June 05, 2015 **Region(s):** Kalamazoo TSC **Counties:** Allegan County
Contract Time: 10/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2.99 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, approaches, drainage cover adjustment, guardrail, and pavement markings on North Shore Drive from Baseline Road to Blue Star Highway and from Blue Star Highway to 70th Street, Allegan County. ** 756 Cb **

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$756,688.75	109.54%	100.00%
1	00529 - Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$690,784.30	100.00%	91.29%
2	00253 - Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$704,758.77	102.02%	93.14%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Fed 81.85% / Allegan 18.15%							
0010	1500001 (1)	68,800.00000	68,800.00	38,335.00000	38,335.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	Mobilization, Max. _____ \$68,800.00		LSUM				
0020	2040035 600.000	2.00000	1,200.00	0.50000	300.00	0.50000	300.00
	Guardrail, Rem		Ft				
0030	3070023 400.000	35.00000	14,000.00	28.00000	11,200.00	21.86000	8,744.00
	Approach, CI II, LM		Cyd				
0040	3070125 2,300.000	3.00000	6,900.00	5.00000	11,500.00	4.66000	10,718.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 3 inch		Syd				
0050	4030005 22.000	400.00000	8,800.00	225.00000	4,950.00	432.68000	9,518.96
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1		Ea				
0060	5010002 20,311.000	1.25000	25,388.75	1.05000	21,326.55	0.64000	12,999.04
	Cold Milling HMA Surface		Syd				
0070	5010008 800.000	8.00000	6,400.00	1.77000	1,416.00	4.68000	3,744.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem		Syd				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Fed 81.85% / Allegan 18.15%								
0080	5010032	8,300.000	60.00000	498,000.00	60.00000	498,000.00	59.82000	496,506.00
	HMA, 4C	Ton						
0090	8070000	1,713.000	15.00000	25,695.00	15.75000	26,979.75	15.81000	27,082.53
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0100	8070010	25.000	18.00000	450.00	16.00000	400.00	16.06000	401.50
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0110	8070023	4.000	1,400.00000	5,600.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00	1,405.06000	5,620.24
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2	Ea						
0120	8070042	10.000	2,050.00000	20,500.00	2,150.00000	21,500.00	2,157.77000	21,577.70
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0130	8070050	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	501.81000	1,003.62
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ea						
0140	8070080	62.000	5.00000	310.00	4.00000	248.00	4.01000	248.62
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Fed 81.85% / Allegan 18.15%								
0150	8077050	18.000	100.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	1,800.00	100.36000	1,806.48
	_ Guardrail Post, Special	Ea						
0160	8110231	20,120.000	0.25000	5,030.00	0.20000	4,024.00	0.20000	4,024.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0170	8110232	10,000.000	0.25000	2,500.00	0.20000	2,000.00	0.20000	2,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0180	8110450	18,500.000	1.00000	18,500.00	0.49000	9,065.00	0.49000	9,065.00
	Recessing Pavement Markings, Longit	Ft						
0190	8110537	11,400.000	0.75000	8,550.00	0.59000	6,726.00	0.59000	6,726.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Modified Urethane, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0200	8110541	7,100.000	0.75000	5,325.00	0.59000	4,189.00	0.59000	4,189.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Modified Urethane, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0210	8120140	2.000	400.00000	800.00	171.00000	342.00	171.62000	343.24
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Fed 81.85% / Allegan 18.15%								
0220	8120141	2.000	100.00000	200.00	1.00000	2.00	1.01000	2.02
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0230	8120170	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0240	8120231	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	0.62000	620.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0250	8120250	50.000	15.00000	750.00	8.50000	425.00	8.53000	426.50
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0260	8120251	50.000	5.00000	250.00	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0270	8120350	608.000	4.00000	2,432.00	3.50000	2,128.00	3.51000	2,134.08
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0280	8120351	608.000	1.00000	608.00	0.25000	152.00	0.25000	152.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Fed 81.85% / Allegan 18.15%							
0290	8120370 (1) Traf Regulator Control LSUM	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
0300	8160100 2,600.000 Slope Restoration, Type A Syd	3.00000	7,800.00	0.51000	1,326.00	4.42000	11,492.00
0310	8217050 6.000 _ Monument Box Adjust, Modified Ea	400.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	1,200.00	359.10000	2,154.60
0320	8230431 12.000 Gate Box, Adj, Case 1 Ea	250.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	2,400.00	217.47000	2,609.64
Section Totals:			\$756,688.75		\$690,784.30		\$704,758.77



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Item Totals:	\$756,688.75	\$690,784.30	\$704,758.77
Contract Grand Totals:	\$756,688.75	\$690,784.30	\$704,758.77

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum